8525 Series
specification - connector supplied without backshell, without specification
L - connector supplied without contact
008 - connector supplied with special contacts # 20 for 0.38 to 0.93 mm2 cable or # 16 for 0.93 to 1.91 mm2 cable
068 - mixed contact layouts (# 20 and # 16)
connector supplied with special contacts # 20 for 0.38 to 0.93 mm2 cable, and standard contacts # 16
009 - receptacle 10 or 17 with straight spills contacts size 20 - Ø 0.60 mm - size 16 - Ø 1.00 mm - length max 7.30 mm
connector supplied with backshells

- size 12 : 136 N
basic series 8525 - 10 R 18 B 32 P N H •••
Ordering information sealed connectors aluminum version
environmental class hermetic class
size 20 7,5 A 5 A
size 16 13 A 10 A
size 12 23 A 17 A
• Max current rating per contact :
environmental class hermetic class
size 20 ≤ 1     mΩ ≤ 7   mΩ
size 16 ≤ 0.55 mΩ ≤ 3.8 mΩ
size 12 ≤ 0.35 mΩ ≤ 2.4 mΩ
• Contact resistance :
Service I II
at ground 1500 Vrms 2300 Vrms
at 21000 m 375 Vrms 550 Vrms
• Insulation resistance :
≥ 5000 MΩ at 500 Vdc
• Dielectric withstanding voltage 2 classes :
services I and II
• Shell continuity with plug type 36 :
- environmental receptacle ≤ 5 mΩ
- hermetic receptacle ≤ 50 mΩ
• Resistance to fluids :
- fuel : Air 3405
- hydraulic fluid : Oronite M2V
- lubricant : Air 3517
*Connector supplied with special contacts (large barrel)
42
43
8525 Series
Hermetic connectors
shell size 08-10-12-14-16-18-20-22-24
plating A - black anodized
R - black anodized with blue anodized backshell nut
N - nickel
J - yellow cadmium
backshell type
01 - backnut
02 - straight cable clamp
03 - elbow cable clamp
17 - backshell for heatshrink sleeving
57 - backnut for heatshrink sleeving
18 - backshell for solder shield termination
basic series 852 - 01 A 18
Backshells aluminum version
specification A - obligatory suffix for backshell type 02 only
shell size 08-10-12-14-16-18-20-22-24
backshell type
01 - backnut
02 - straight cable clamp
basic series 8527 - 01 14 •
Backshells stainless steel version
specification 002 - large flange 02 H version
obligatory suffix
orientation N - normal
W, X, Y, Z - see table p 46
contact type P - male contact only
contact layout - see table p 45
hermetic version H - stainless steel
shell type
I - solder fixing receptacle
02 - square flange receptacle
07 - jam nut receptacle
basic series 8525 - I H 18 B 32 P N H •••
44
8525 Series
ALUMINIUM VERSION / DESIGNATION FCI SOURIAU ASN-E NSA NFC 93422 - HE 302 ABS
square flange receptacle 8525-10 R ●●●●● H008* ASN-E 0053 R ●●●●● E NSA 938001 R ●●●●●
8525-10 N ●●●●● H008* ASN-E 0053 N ●●●●● E
8525-10 R ●●●●● HL ASN-E 0053 R ●●●●● F NSA 938001 R ●●●●● C
8525-10 N ●●●●● HL ASN-E 0053 N ●●●●● F
8525-10 R ●●●●● H ●●● HE 302-0R ●● -●● 1F